



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12673/2021, CM APPLs. 39876/2021 & 1650/2022**

UTTAM SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi with Mr. Vipul
Kumar Sharma, Counsel for
petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC with Mr.
Devesh Dubey, Advocate for R/UOI
Mr. Sudhir Naagan and Mr. Vikrant
Mehta, Advocates for R-5&6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

25.08.2022

%

1. It is already 05:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 11th October, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 25, 2022

nk