



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12673/2021 and CM APPL. 39876/2021**

UTTAM SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

06.02.2023

1. List in the category of the *Regulars* on or after 13.02.2023.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2023/p

Click here to check corrigendum, if any