



\$~95

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12673/2021 & CM APPL. 11733/2023**

UTTAM SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.D.K.Rustagi and Mr.Vipul Kumar
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **13.03.2023**

CM APPL. 11733/2023

1. Heard.
2. On the petitioner taking steps, notice be issued to the respondents through their counsel by all permissible modes.
3. List this application for consideration at the time of hearing of the main petition, which is listed in the category of 'Regulars' in the week commencing from 13.03.2023.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 13, 2023/MJ