



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12673/2021, CM APPL.1017/2024, 1018/2024**
UTTAM SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Rustogi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC alongwith Mr.
Devvrat Yadav, GP, for UOI.
Mr. Shobhit Jain, Adv. for applicants.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

08.01.2024

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 15.01.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 8, 2024