



\$~1 and 2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6816/2019

(1) **AJEET NAGAR & ANR**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Mr. Mayank Rustagi and Mr. J. Karan Malhotra, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPS along with Mr. Gokul Sharma, Ms. Aneeta Goyal and Ms. Akriti Pathak, Advs. for R-1/UOI.  
Mr. Shobhit Jain, Adv. for applicant.

+ W.P.(C) 12673/2021

(2) **UTTAM SINGH**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Mr. Mayank Rustagi and Mr. J. Karan Malhotra, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPS along with Mr. Gokul Sharma, Ms. Aneeta Goyal and Ms. Akriti Pathak, Advs. for R-1/UOI.  
Mr. Shobhit Jain, Adv. for applicant.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**15.01.2024**

**CM APPL.1026/2024 (Exemption) in W.P.(C) 6816/2019**

**CM APPL.1018/2024 (Exemption) in W.P.(C) 12673/2021**

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.



Applications stand disposed of.

**CM APPL.1025/2024 (seeking recalling of order dated 04.12.2023)**

**CM APPL.1017/2024 (seeking recalling of order dated 04.12.2023)**

1. These applications seek recall of the order dated 04.12.2023, whereby these writ petitions were disposed of by the bench presided by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Prateek Jalan.
2. Accordingly, list these applications before the bench presided by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Prateek Jalan, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice on 23.01.2024.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**JANUARY 15, 2024/cl**