



\$~29 to 32

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
- + **W.P.(C) 6816/2019, CM APPL. 39923/2024 & CM APPL. 46091/2024**
AJEET NAGAR & ANRPetitioners
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
- + **W.P.(C) 12689/2019, CM APPL. 1382/2024 & CM APPL. 46099/2024**
GULAB DAGDUJI RATHODPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 12673/2021, CM APPL. 39766/2024 & CM APPL. 46096/2024**
UTTAM SINGHPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY
& ORS.Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 4612/2024 & CM APPL. 18933/2024**
SHYAMBIRPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY
& ORS.Respondents

Appearance:

Mr. D.K. Rustogi and Mr. Jagesh Singh, Advocates for Petitioners.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Mr. Piyush Aggarwal and Mr. Rajshree Singh,
Advocates for Shooting Ball Federation.



Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Mr. Gokul Sharma, Ms. Priyanka Singh and Ms. Aneeta Goyal, Advocates for UOI in Item No. 29.

Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC with Mr. Devratt Yadav, G.P. and Ms. Ishika Soni, Advocate for UOI in Item Nos. 29 to 31

Mr. Pavan Narang, Sr. Panel Counsel with Mr. Himanshu Sethi and Ms. Aishwarya Chhabra, Advocates for R-1, 2 & 3 in Item No. 32.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

21.10.2024

Mr. D.K. Rustogi, learned counsel for the petitioner, states that the orders dated 18.07.2024 and 22.08.2024 passed in these petitions have been challenged by the writ petitioners in letters patent appeals which are likely to be listed next week.

To await the orders of the Division Bench, list these petitions on 15.01.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024/MR/