



\$~15 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6816/2019, CM APPL. 39923/2024, CM APPL. 46091/2024

AJEET NAGAR & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi and Mr. Nitesh
Kumar, Advocates
M: 9717764718
Email: admin@dkrustagi.com

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Ms. Rajshree
Singh and Mr. Piyush Aggarwal,
Advs. for Shooting Ball Federation
M: 9711951070
Email: sudhir@naagar.com
Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Mr.
Gokul Sharma, Advocate for UOI
Mr. Shobhit Jain and Mr. Kushal
Mittal, Advocates for applicant

16

+ W.P.(C) 12689/2019, CM APPL. 1382/2024, CM APPL. 46099/2024

GULAB DAGDUJI RATHOD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi and Mr. Nitesh
Kumar, Advocates
M: 9717764718
Email: admin@dkrustagi.com

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman
Bhardwaj, Advocate



Mr. Shobhit Jain and Mr. Kushal Mittal, Advocates for applicant

17

+ W.P.(C) 12673/2021, CM APPL. 39766/2024, CM APPL. 46096/2024

UTTAM SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi and Mr. Nitesh Kumar, Advocates
M: 9717764718
Email: admin@dkrustagi.com

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Mr. Nikhil Kumar Chaubey and Ms. Jyotsna Vyas, Advs. for R-1
M: 9910396352
Email: beriwal.lawyer@gmail.com
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Advocate
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Ms. Rajshree Singh and Mr. Piyush Aggarwal, Advs. for Shooting Ball Federation
M: 9711951070
Email: sudhir@naagar.com
Mr. Shobhit Jain and Mr. Kushal Mittal, Advocates for applicant

18

+ W.P.(C) 4612/2024, CM APPL. 18933/2024

SHYAMBIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi and Mr. Nitesh Kumar, Advocates



M: 9717764718

Email: admin@dkrustagi.com

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Mr. Nikhil Kumar Chaubey and Ms. Jyotsna Vyas, Advs. for R-1

M: 9910396352

Email: beriwal.lawyer@gmail.com

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Ms. Rajshree Singh and Mr. Piyush Aggarwal, Advs. for Shooting Ball Federation

M: 9711951070

Email: sudhir@naagar.com

Mr. Shobhit Jain and Mr. Kushal Mittal, Advocates for applicant

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

15.05.2025

%

1. At request, re-notify on 21st May, 2025, in the top 10 matters of the 'Advance List'.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 15, 2025/akr